= g[=) Faces

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

(R3) 13:50 DOWN ROYAL, 2m 100y
WKD Handicap Hurdle (0-150) (Grade B) (Class ) (4YO plus)

- Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

=?‘< 11/2344- EX PATRIOT (IRE) 282D

w?

! ! (] — T | B (4] u . L ) ! H .

|

206/4-01

346-028

211-114
1/122-
31212-
6/3009-3

221-212

2176F-1
8/0532-6
8800-50
F151/71
0P45-1P
96P-142
24-22P5
085-681

0/75143-

b g Elusive Pimpernel - Carolobrian

HANNON (IRE) 29 D
b g Canford Cliffs - Lady Rua Dargent

HEARTS ARE TRUMPS (IRE) 36
(23F) D
b g Oscar - Polly's Present

THE VERY MAN (IRE) 27 D
b g Jeremy - Mill Meadow

CAYD BOY (FR) 287 D BF
b g No Risk At All - La Collancelle

WOLF PRINCE (IRE) 272 (12F) D
b g Pour Moi - Preach

CAMPEADOR (FR) 18D
g g Gris De Gris - Royale Video

GETAWAY GORGEOQOUS (IRE) 36 D
BF

b m Getaway - Impudent

DROP THE ANCHOR (IRE) 36 D
b g Shantou - Close To Shore

GOLDEN JEWEL (IRE) 17D

b g Brian Boru - Nadwell

GOLDEN SPEAR 36 (20F) CD
ch g Kyllachy - Penmayne

THEREISNODOUBT (IRE) 231 D
ch g Primary - Doubt

GOT TRUMPED 41 (12F) D

ch g Thewayyouare - Madam President

HYBERY (FR) 27D

br g Centennial - Zalagarry

RECENT REVELATIONS (IRE) 18 D
b g Moohaajim - Shirley Blake

SHUMAKER (IRE) 32 (11F) C D

ch g Whitmore's Conn - Blazing Love

TEN TEN (IRE) 242 CD
b g Flemensfirth - Mandys Gold

711-10

511-7

711-6

611 - 6t

511-2

411-0

810 - 12t

6 10-12h

610-11

810 - 9t

910 -9t

710 -8h

510 - 7p

610-7t

410 - 7tpl

810-6

710-6

S W Flanagan
Ellmarie Holden

J P O'Sullivan (7)
T Gibney

J S McGarvey
D McDonogh

G Brouder (7)
G Elliott

M P Walsh
Miss E Doyle

M Moore
P

J
G P Cromwell

L P Dempsey
G Elliott

P Townend
W P Mullins

Torrens (5)

SD
P A Fahy

C D Timmons (3)
E Cawley

L A McKenna (7)
A J Martin

E O'Connell (5)
Shane Crawley

R M Power
Mrs J Harrington

D J Mullins
W P Mullins

C JOrr (5)
G Elliott

D J O'Keeffe
Paul Traynor

Madden

NP
J P Dempsey

139

138

138

134

136

130

130

129

127

127

126

125

125

129

124

124



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

18 ‘ r 57319/0- BENKEI (IRE) 244 (51F) D 1010-5  Rachael Blackmore 123

b g Galileo - Bywayofthestars H Rogers
19 .[’ 12-1456 BECTIVE CAVE (IRE) 27 CD 1210-5t Reservel 123
b g Court Cave - Beasty Maxx Matthew J Smith
20 n? 66/6-  LIGNOU (FR) 11 510-3b  Reserve 2 121
: 41U b g Rajsaman - Lady Meydan N Meade
21 ‘ | f 06432-1 GOLD DES BOIS (FR) 30 D 610-2t  Reserve3 120
ch g Full Of Gold - Equatoriale G Elliott

ATR VERDICT: The coming few months will tell us how strong last season's crop of juveniles were
but, in any event, WOLF PRINCE looks to have a good profile for this first run in open handicap hurdle
company. He was a dual winner and Grade 1-placed last term and had a nice prep for this when third
on the Flat at Gowran recently. Testing ground won't be a problem for him. The ultra-consistent
Getaway Gorgeous was touched off by Drop The Anchor at Listowel but on overall form is preferred to
that rival, while Golden Jewel had a couple of very good runs at Leopardstown last season and should
be better for a recent run. One who goes well fresh is Thereisnodoubt and, even though he's gone up a
lot in the ratings, he could get involved. Cayd Boy is another who has won off a lay-off and he might be
the best of the five in the green and gold, while Golden Spear hasn't won since landing this prize in
2018 but has put in some encouraging runs on the Flat this year.

Top Tip: WOLF PRINCE (6)
Watch out for: GETAWAY GORGEOUS (8)

EREE] races
Mraa&s DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY W G |

© 2020 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



