

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R3) 13:50 DOWN ROYAL, 2m 100y

WKD Handicap Hurdle (0-150) (Grade B) (Class) (4YO plus)									
No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR			
1		11/2344-	EX PATRIOT (IRE) 282 D b g Elusive Pimpernel - Carolobrian	7 11 - 10	S W Flanagan Ellmarie Holden	142			
2		206/4-01	HANNON (IRE) 29 D b g Canford Cliffs - Lady Rua Dargent	5 11 - 7	J P O'Sullivan (7) T Gibney	139			
3		346-028	HEARTS ARE TRUMPS (IRE) 36 (23F) D b g Oscar - Polly's Present	7 11 - 6	J S McGarvey D McDonogh	138			
4	7 × 5°	211-114	THE VERY MAN (IRE) 27 D b g Jeremy - Mill Meadow	6 11 - 6t	G Brouder (7) G Elliott	138			
5		1/122-	CAYD BOY (FR) 287 D BF b g No Risk At All - La Collancelle	5 11 - 2	M P Walsh Miss E Doyle	134			
6		31212-	WOLF PRINCE (IRE) 272 (12F) D b g Pour Moi - Preach	4 11 - 0	J M Moore G P Cromwell	136			
7		6/3009-3	CAMPEADOR (FR) 18 D g g Gris De Gris - Royale Video	8 10 - 12t	L P Dempsey G Elliott	130			
8		221-212	GETAWAY GORGEOUS (IRE) 36 D BF b m Getaway - Impudent	6 10 - 12h	P Townend W P Mullins	130			
9		2176F-1	DROP THE ANCHOR (IRE) 36 D b g Shantou - Close To Shore	6 10 - 11	S D Torrens (5) P A Fahy	129			
10	â × â°	8/0532-6	GOLDEN JEWEL (IRE) 17 D b g Brian Boru - Nadwell	8 10 - 9t	C D Timmons (3) E Cawley	127			
11		8800-50	GOLDEN SPEAR 36 (20F) CD ch g Kyllachy - Penmayne	9 10 - 9t	L A McKenna (7) A J Martin	127			
12	<u>;</u> ★ ;	F151/71 -	THEREISNODOUBT (IRE) 231 D ch g Primary - Doubt	7 10 - 8h	E O'Connell (5) Shane Crawley	126			
13		0P45-1P	GOT TRUMPED 41 (12F) D ch g Thewayyouare - Madam President	5 10 - 7p	R M Power Mrs J Harrington	125			
14		96P-142	HYBERY (FR) 27 D br g Centennial - Zalagarry	6 10 - 7t	D J Mullins W P Mullins	125			
15		24-22P5	RECENT REVELATIONS (IRE) 18 D b g Moohaajim - Shirley Blake	4 10 - 7tp1	C J Orr (5) G Elliott	129			
16		085-681	SHUMAKER (IRE) 32 (11F) C D ch g Whitmore's Conn - Blazing Love	8 10 - 6	D J O'Keeffe Paul Traynor	124			
17		0/75143-	TEN TEN (IRE) 242 CD b g Flemensfirth - Mandys Gold	7 10 - 6	N P Madden J P Dempsey	124			

18		57319/0-	BENKEI (IRE) 244 (51F) D b g Galileo - Bywayofthestars	10 10 - 5	Rachael Blackmore H Rogers	123
19		12-1456	BECTIVE CAVE (IRE) 27 CD b g Court Cave - Beasty Maxx	12 10 - 5t	Reserve 1 Matthew J Smith	123
20	*	66/6- 41U	LIGNOU (FR) 11 b g Rajsaman - Lady Meydan	5 10 - 3b	Reserve 2 N Meade	121
21		06432-1	GOLD DES BOIS (FR) 30 D ch g Full Of Gold - Equatoriale	6 10 - 2t	Reserve 3 G Elliott	120

ATR VERDICT: The coming few months will tell us how strong last season's crop of juveniles were but, in any event, WOLF PRINCE looks to have a good profile for this first run in open handicap hurdle company. He was a dual winner and Grade 1-placed last term and had a nice prep for this when third on the Flat at Gowran recently. Testing ground won't be a problem for him. The ultra-consistent Getaway Gorgeous was touched off by Drop The Anchor at Listowel but on overall form is preferred to that rival, while Golden Jewel had a couple of very good runs at Leopardstown last season and should be better for a recent run. One who goes well fresh is Thereisnodoubt and, even though he's gone up a lot in the ratings, he could get involved. Cayd Boy is another who has won off a lay-off and he might be the best of the five in the green and gold, while Golden Spear hasn't won since landing this prize in 2018 but has put in some encouraging runs on the Flat this year.

Top Tip: WOLF PRINCE (6)

Watch out for: GETAWAY GORGEOUS (8)





DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



